FRANKLIN PARK OFFICERS ELECTORAL BOARD

OPEN MEETINGS ACT PUBLIC NOTICE/ LEGAL NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Franklin Park Officers Electoral Board for the hearing and passing upon of objections to nomination papers for candidates in Franklin Park, to be voted upon by the voters of the Village will hold a meeting of the Franklin Park Officers Electoral Board, which is required by law to meet and pass upon objections to nomination papers of candidates in the Village to be voted upon at the Consolidated Election to be held on April 9, 2013.

The Franklin Park Officers Electoral Board shall meet on Wednesday, January 9, 2013, at 6:30 p.m. at the Village of Franklin Park, Village Hall located at 9500 West Belmont Avenue, Franklin Park, Illinois 60131, for the purpose of hearing and passing upon the objections of candidates for office for the April 9, 2013 Consolidated Election.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Introduction of Franklin Park Officers Electoral Board
- Roll Call
- 4. Adoption of Rules
- 5. Proceedings on Objections, Case Number 2013-FPEB-03
- 6. Adjournment or recess to another date.

Posted on January 5, 2013

S:// Barrett Pedersen

Chairman,

Franklin Park Officers Electoral Board